LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

2022-162971

09/01/2022 04:05 PM

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

Pgs=3 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

APN: 001-240-02

Escrow No.: 33220999-LD

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Irene Gilliham 147 Quail Lane Boyd, TX 76023

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

R.P.T.T Exemption #5

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Irene Gillihan, spouse of the grantee herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Gary Gillihan, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY, SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

GRANTOR HEREIN EXECUTES THIS INSTRUMENT FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF RELINQUISHING ANY AND ALL CLAIM OR CLAIMS OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY INTEREST HE/SHE HAS OR MAY HAVE IN AND TO THE WITHIN DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Rights of Way, reservations, restrictions, easements, and conditions of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

SIGNATURE AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Dated: <u>06-30-2022</u>

| Irene Gillihan

State of Texas

County of Wise

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30 day of 100, 202, by

Irene Gillihan

Notary Public

Jeanne LMOS

[SEAL]

JEANNE L. MOSAL
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 12-14-2024
Notary ID 1104352

Grant Bargain Sale Deed (Spouse) with DOV NVD1314.doc / Updated: 04.14.22

NV-CW-FXDH-03412.426587-33220999

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

Order No.: 33220999

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 001-240-02

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows;

Parcel One (1) shown by parcel map for Patricia Blanchard recorded August 7, 1987 as document No. 87419, filed in Book A of Maps, Page 276A of Official Records of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	a) 0 b) c) d)	01-2	Parcel Number(s) 240-02								
2.	Type a)	of P	Property: Vacant Land	b)	×	Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY	K.	
	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d)		2-4 Plex	<u>_</u>			\	
	e)		Apt. Bldg	,		Comm'l/Ind'l			The state of the s	٦	
	g)		Agricultural Other	n)	ш.	Mobile Home		-			
3.	a) b) c) d)	Tot Dec	al Value/Sales Priced in Lieu of Foreconsfer Tax Value: al Property Transfe	losure On		alue of property)	\$ (\$ \$	-0		<u></u>	
4. If Exemption Claimed:											
	a.							; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;			
	b.	Exp	plain Reason for Ex	xemption:	Spou	ise releasing comi	munity inte	rest without	consideration.		
5.		The	nterest: Percentage e undersigned decla	ares and ac	knov	wledges, under pe	nalty of pe	rjury, pursua	ant to		
bel Fur add	ief ar rtherr lition	nd ca nore al ta	in be supported by the parties agree to	document that disallon a penalty	ation wan of 1	if called upon to ce of any claimed 0% of the tax due	substantiate exemption plus interes	e the inform , or other de est at 1% per	r month. Pursuant to		
Sig	natu	re:	/ NAX	1			Capacity:	AGENT			
	-	V.)	_				
Sig	natu	re:	$\leftarrow \downarrow \rightarrow$			/	Capacity:				
and the same of	SEL	LE	R (GRANTOR) II (REQUIRE		TIO	<u>N</u>		GRANTEI REQUIRE	E) INFORMATION D)		
Pri	nt Na	ame:	Irene Gillihan	W.	The Real Property lies			e: Gary Gil			
			7 Quail Lane	The State of the S				147 Quail I	Lane		
	y: Bo		~1 mc000	The state of the s			City: Boy		7: 76022		
Sta	ite: T	X	Zip: 76023				State: TX	•	Zip: 76023		
C	OMP	ANY	Y/PERSON REQ	UESTING	RE	CORDING (req	uired if no	t seller or b	uyer)		
Ac	ldres	s: 85	e: TITLE DEEDS 565 S. Eastern Av egas State: NV	enue, Suit	e 150			File	e No. 33220999		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED